G.N. 2778

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies
dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

62176740
66044490
61263669
67397563
17705017
73051238
72763480
66273251
61206376
65963667
65398648
63217628
67273147
66263711
34331855
70857677
53748219
72743769

17 May 2024

API CAPITAL LIMITED

ASIAN CHAMBER OF ENTREPRENEURS LIMITED
ASSOCIATION FOR HELP (HK) LIMITED

BOBATH CHINA LIMITED

BRIGHT LEADER INTERNATIONAL CORP. LIMITED
CLS coffee Limited

ELASSIE LIMITED

HK PAWS GUARDIAN LIMITED

HK QIYUAN INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
Hung Jia Credit Services (Hong Kong) Limited

Hung Jia Development Company Limited
JINFENGSHUN IMPORT &EXPORT CO., LIMITED
RongDa Capital Company Limited

STARPHEEN CORPORATION LIMITED

SUMMIT WEALTHY (ASIA) LIMITED

Stockland Charity Foundation Company Limited

TELE TRANSIT LIMITED

WEIIA TRADIN CO., LIMITED
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Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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